
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011844-2023 

Contract

New Product Introduction (NPI) Process Development

Sellafield Limited

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-011844

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03c402  

Published 25 April 2023, 2:40pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Sellafield Limited

Calder Bridge

Seascale

CA201PG

Email

ryan.carter@sellafieldsites.com

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011844-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011844-2023
mailto:ryan.carter@sellafieldsites.com


Page 2 to 7

National registration number

1002607

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/sellafield-ltd

Buyer's address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/sellafield-ltd

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Nuclear Decommissioning

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

New Product Introduction (NPI) Process Development

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71323000 - Engineering-design services for industrial process and production

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/sellafield-ltd
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/sellafield-ltd


Page 3 to 7

MPO - NPI Process Development

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £856,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD11 - West Cumbria

Main site or place of performance

Sellafield Ltd
Seascale
Cumbria
CA20 1PG

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

MPO - NPI Process Development

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This Direct Award is a continuation of existing work that will not extend beyond the
contracted 12 month period.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Midcal Ltd

Lumaneri House, Blythe Valley Park



Page 5 to 7

Solihull

B908AH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

218306896

Internet address

www.midcal-uk.com

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £856,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £856,000

http://www.midcal-uk.com


Page 6 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.justice.gov.uk

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Royal Courts of Justice

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.justice.gov.uk

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

https://www.justice.gov.uk
https://www.justice.gov.uk


Page 7 to 7

Royal Courts of Justice

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.justice.gov.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.justice.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-05-04T07:29:07+0100
	TCPDF




